

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 861 OF 2026

Ritvik Ganesh Dagdu
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and anr.

Mr. R. J. Mane, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. S. M. Mangaonkar, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 23rd MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for respondent No.1-State.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to add first informant as party respondent. Leave granted. Necessary amendment be carried out forthwith.
3. Thereafter, issue notice to the newly added respondent, returnable on 17th April 2026.

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA SHANKAR
KADAM
Date: 2026.03.26
11:07:09 +0530

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)