

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 861 OF 2026

Ritvik Ganesh Dagdu ....Applicant

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra & Anr. ....Respondents

NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE

Digitally signed  
by NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE  
Date:  
2026.04.20  
11:39:03 +0530

---

Mr.R.J. Mane, for the Applicant.

Mr.S.M. Mangaonkar, APP for Respondent-State.

Ms.Priyanka Nikam, WPSI, Bharati Vidyapeeth Police Station, Pune.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP.

2. The learned counsel for the Applicant undertakes to supply copy.

If copies are supplied issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 8<sup>th</sup> May  
2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)